

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

DARRANG COLLE

ESTD. 1945

T.O & P.O. Tezpur, Phone No 03712-220014 (Principal) Fax no. 03712-224337

darrangcollege@gmail.com

Tezpur, Sonitpur - 784001

Ref: DC/Gen/ F.No.254/16/2023/400

Date: 31-05-2023

NOTICE

ADMISSION TO H.S. 1ST YEAR 2023- 24 SESSION

It is hereby notified to all concerned that form fill up for the Admission to H.S. 1st year course in Arts, Science and Commerce for the session 2023-24 at Darrang College has been initiated . Students who opted for admission in Darrang College through DARPAN portal are requested to fill up the online admission form of the college through the following steps:

- ◆Go to the College Website i.e. darrangcollege.ac.in
- Click on the Link ONLINE PORTAL
- ◆New Applicant click on New Registration
- ◆One Mobile number and One Email can be used only once.
- Fill up the required details and set a password of your Choice and click on the Register Button.
- ◆The Phone Number and Password can be used to Login to the Portal any time.
- ◆ After Login the Application Form can be filled.
- Fill up the required details and upload scanned copies of documents (like Marksheet, Pass certificate, Caste certificate, Income Certificate with a photograph of a sapling planted by oneself (if applicable), Gap Certificate (if applicable), Photo and Signature)
- ◆Click the Submit Button
- ◆Take a Print out of the submitted application form.
- ◆ Date of Admission will be notified in due course of time.
- ◆ Non refundable Processing fees of Rs. 250/- need to be paid at the time of online submission of form (subject to any Government notification in this regards).

The Print out of the application form needs to be submitted during the day of Admission along with the DARPAN Registration Form and DHE Unique ID Registration form.

Registration for admission process will be activated from 01st of June, 2023

> Principal, Darrang College, Tezpur

> > Principal Darrang College Tezpur, Assa